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• High Quality and Reliable Switch

• 13.8mm x 30.2mm Cutout

• Illumination Options

• Marking Options

• Multiple Terminal and Actuator Options

• Front Panel Mount Applications

• 1 Pole Maintained and Momentary Functions

 

Terminal

Body 

Color

A - 16(8)A,

125/250VAC,

T55, IP67

B - 20(8)A,

125/250VAC,

T55, IP67

C - 25(8)A, 125/250VAC, T55, IP67

D - 16A, 6-48VDC, T55, IP67

E - 20A, 6-36VDC, T55, IP67

1 - 16(8)A, 125/250VAC, T125/55 

2 - 20(8)A, 125/250VAC, T125/55

4 - 16A, 6-48VDC, 40T125/55

5 - 20A, 6-36VDC, 40T125/55

1 - Black

2 - White

1 - On-Off
2 - On-On

3 - On-Off-On
4 - (On)-(Off) 
5 - (On)-On 

6 - (On)-Off-(On)
7 - (On)-Off-On

Notes:

Custom Colors and Markings Available Upon Request

( ) = Denotes Momentary Function

 

Series Function

1 - Black

2 - White

Rating

Actuator 

Color

Marking 

Color

0 - None

2 - White

Marking 

Type

0 - None

1 - I/O  

Vertical

2 -ON-OFF-ON 

Vertical 

3 - ON-OFF 

Vertical 

4 - ON-OFF 

Horizontal

9 - I/O/II 

Horizontal

R - I/O  

Horizontal 

S - I/O/II Vertical

Lamp 

Voltage

None - No 

LED

0 - White 

1 - Red

2 - Amber 

3 - Green 

4 - Blue 

5 - Yellow

None - No 

LED

0 - White 

1 - Red

2 - Amber 

3 - Green 

4 - Blue 

5 - Yellow

None - Not 

Illuminated

4 - 12V 

5 - 24V 

6 - 125V 

7 - 250V

LED 1

RB3 4 - 6.3mm Tab

LED 2
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Specifications

Part Number Configurator

RB3 Series Rocker Switch

Features & Benefits

Applications / Markets

Specifications subject to change without notice  7.27.2023

Industrial ControlsCommercial Appliances

Electrical Rating:

A - 16(8)A, 125/250VAC, T55, IP67

B - 20(8)A, 125/250VAC, T55, IP67

C - 25(8)A, 125/250VAC, T55, IP67

D - 16A, 6-48VDC, T55, IP67

E - 20A, 6-36VDC, T55, IP67

1 - 16(8)A, 125/250VAC, T125/55

2 - 20(8)A, 125/250VAC, T125/55

4 - 16A, 6-48VDC, 40T125/55

5 - 20A, 6-36VDC, 40T125/55

Operating Temperature: -40°C to 125°C (not all Ratings 

have this range)

Electrical Life: 10,000 Cycles

Contact Resistance: 20mΩ Max. at 50VAC initial 
Insulation Resistance: 100MΩ Min. at 500VDC
Dielectric Strength: 1,000VAC for 1 min.

Ingress Protection: IP67 (not available for all Ratings)

Agency Approvals: cURus, ENEC
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Instrumentation Electrical Housewares

Floor Care Appliances

Medical/Dental
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RB3 Series Rocker Switch

Body Dimensions
Non-Illuminated
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SchematicRecommended Panel Cutout

SHEET    OF1 4 7/25/2023RB3 Catalog Drawing

RATINGS

GASKET

EPOXY

SEALED

9.60
[.38 in]

25.0
[.98 in]

9.50
[.374 in]

.80
[.031 in]

11.0
[.43 in]

28.0
[1.10 in]

10.0
[.39 in]

6.0
[.24 in]

3.0
[.12 in]

1.70

[.067 in]

12.7
[.50 in]

13.70
[.54 in]

17.0
[.67 in]

34.0
[1.34 in]

L 1

30.20 - .00
.10+

1.189 - .000
.004+

in[ ]

13.80 - .00
.10+

.543 - .000
.004+

in[ ]
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RB3 Series Rocker Switch

Body Dimensions
Single LED
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SchematicRecommended Panel Cutout

SHEET    OF1 3 7/24/2023RB3 Catalog Drawing

RATINGS

GASKET

EPOXY

SEALED

9.60
[.38 in]

25.0
[.98 in]

9.50
[.374 in]

6.30
[.248 in]

.80
[.031 in]

11.0
[.43 in]

28.0
[1.10 in]

10.0
[.39 in]

6.0
[.24 in]

3.0
[.12 in]

1.70

[.067 in]

12.7
[.50 in]

13.70
[.54 in]

ILLUMINATED

17.0
[.67 in]

34.0
[1.34 in]

L 1

N

30.2 - .00
.10+

1.19 - .000
.004+

in[ ]

13.8 - .00
.10+

.54 - .000
.004+

in[ ]
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RB3 Series Rocker Switch

Body Dimensions
Dual LED
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SchematicRecommended Panel Cutout

SHEET    OF2 3 7/24/2023RB3 Catalog Drawing

RATINGS

GASKET

EPOXY

SEALED

9.60
[.38 in]

25.0
[.98 in]

9.50
[.374 in]

6.30
[.248 in]

.80
[.031 in]

11.0
[.43 in]

28.0
[1.10 in]

8.70
[.343 in]

10.0
[.39 in]6.0

[.24 in]

3.0
[.12 in]

1.70

[.067 in]

12.7
[.50 in]

13.70
[.54 in]

ILLUMINATED
ILLUMINATED

17.0
[.67 in]

34.0
[1.34 in]

N

1

2

L

30.2 - .00
.10+

1.19 - .000
.004+

in[ ]

13.8 - .00
.10+

.54 - .000
.004+

in[ ]
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RB3 Series Rocker Switch

Marking Type
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SHEET    OF4 4 7/24/2023

0 - NONE 1 - I/O

VERTICAL

2 - ON-OFF-ON

VERTICAL

3 - ON-OFF

VERTICAL

4 - ON-OFF

HORIZONTAL

5 - I/O/II

VERTICAL

R - I/O

HORIZONTAL

5 - I/O/II

HORIZONTAL


